

	Form PTO-1594 (modified)	REC	
İ	(Rev. 03/01)	,	100470505

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark C			
OMB No. 0651-0027 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Trump Marina Associates, L.P.	Donald J. Trump		
Huron Avenue and Brigantine Boulevard	725 Fifth Avenue		
Atlantic City, New Jersey 08401	New York, New York 10022		
U. (100)	(Jun 1 / 2003 E)		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association			
☐ General Partnership x Limited Partnership of New Jersey	TRADEMA		
☐ Corporation-State	x Individual Citizenship of New York		
☐ Other	☐ Association		
	☐ General Partnership		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership		
<u> </u>	☐ Corporation-State		
_	Other		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes x No		
Execution Date: May 9, 2003	Appointment of Domestic Representative attached? Yes x No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
76/431,346			
Additional number(s) attached?			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	x Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with		
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
assungeon, D.C. 20037-3213			
Attention: W. Mack Webner	8. Deposit account number: 19-4880		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
the original document.			
W. Mack Webner Saw 17 2003			
W. Mack Webner Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES			
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			

06/19/2003 TDIAZ1 00000074 76431346

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002760 FRAME: 0008** ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Trump Marina Associates, L.P. ("Assignor"), a New Jersey limited partnership formerly known as Trump's Castle Associates, L.P. and which is comprised of Trump Hotels & Casino Resorts Holdings, L.P., a Delaware corporation and the limited partner of Assignor, and Trump Marina, Inc., a New Jersey corporation formerly known as Trump's Castle Hotel & Casino, Inc. and the general partner of Assignor, with an address at Huron Avenue and Brigantine Boulevard, Atlantic City, New Jetsey 08401 is

the owner of the trademark TRUMP MARINA HOTEL CASINO LOGO (the "Mark") for CASINO

SERVICES IN INTERNATIONAL CLASS 41; and HOTEL SERVICES IN INTERNATIONAL CLASS 42;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Serial Number 76/431,346 for the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Donald J. Trump ("Assignee"), a New York citizen with an address of 725 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10022, is desitous of acquiring the Mark, the registation therfor and the goodwill appurtenant to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and above-identified registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark in the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment this 9th day of May 2003.

TRUMP MARINA ASSOCIATES, L.P.

By: Trump Marina, Inc., its general partner

Name: Pacifico S. Agnellini, Esq.

Title: Vice President of Legal Affairs and Risk

Management

TOTAL P.02.